(PRICE 52 CENTS)

Immigration Department
Legislative Assembly
Personnel & Office Services
Prison Services

Finance & Development
Customs Department
Judicial Department
Personal Health Services
Fire Service Department
Tourism, Aviation & Trade
-Administration

Treasury Department
Registrg of Companies
Pubtic Service Commission
Statutory Expenditure

TOTAL

75,776
5,228
283,025
219,000
1,036,026
3,465
131,647
480,382
26,503

14,639
41,819
2,454
97,571
1,016,133

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 4th day of September, 1990.

ALAN SCOTT
President

GEORGETTE MYRIE
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Supplement No. 1 published with Gazette No. 22 of 1990

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1987)
LAW, 1990
(LAW 14 OF 1990)



CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 14 of 1990

| Assent

ALAN SCOTT
Governor

10th October, 1990

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN
EXPENDITURE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1987

Short Title.

Expenditure
confirmed.

{Law 31 of 1987)

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1987)
Law, 1990.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31st December,
1987, in the amount of Three Million, Four Hundred and Forty-Eight
Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty-One Dollars ($3,448,221) on
services set forth in the Schedule and not provided by the
Appropriation (1987) Law, 1986, is hereby allowed and confirmed.

SCHEDULE

Supplementary
Head/Department Appropriation

1. His Excellency the Governor $ 1 4,553



