4. 5.	Immigration Department Legislative Assembly	75,776 5,228
6.	Personnel & Office Services	283,025
8.	Prison Services	219,000
10.	Finance & Development	1,036,026
11.	Customs Department	3,465
12.	Judicial Department	131,647
16.	Personal Health Services	480,382
26.	Fire Service Department	26,503
23.	Tourism, Aviation & Trade	
	-Administration	14,639
31.	Treasury Department	41,819
32.	Registry of Companies	2,454
35.	Public Service Commission	97,571
	Statutory Expenditure	1,016,133
	TOTAL	CI\$3,448,221
		======

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 4th day of September, 1990.

**ALAN SCOTT** 

President

GEORGETTE MYRIE

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

(PRICE 52 CENTS)

### CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 1 published with Gazette No. 22 of 1990

# THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1987) LAW, 1990 (LAW 14 OF 1990)

CA`	YM	IAN	ISL	ΔN	DS

Law 14 of 1990

I Assent

**ALAN SCOTT** 

Governor

10th October, 1990

## A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1987

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short Title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1987) Law, 1990.

Expenditure confirmed.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31st December, 1987, in the amount of Three Million, Four Hundred and Forty-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty-One Dollars (\$3,448,221) on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided by the Appropriation (1987) Law, 1986, is hereby allowed and confirmed.

(Law 31 of 1987)

#### **SCHEDULE**

## Head/Department

Supplementary Appropriation

His Excellency the Governor

\$ 14,553